

New managing director in a subsidiary of Berner Industrier

Mattias Lysebring will be the new managing director of Berner Industrier Swedish subsidiary Christian Berner AB. No later than January 1, 2025, he will succeed the current managing director, Hans Lindqvist.

Mattias Lysebring brings the experience from a number of previous roles as managing director in technology-based companies. Most recently, he comes from a role as managing director of Profsafe.

"I look forward to continuing to develop Christian Berner AB to new heights, with a focus on increased profitability and sustainable technical solutions," says Mattias Lysebring.

Hans Lindqvist has worked in the group since 2018. He was initially employed as supply chain manager within Christian Berner AB, but was soon elevated to the managing director role as his predecessor focused on the role of CEO. Over the years has also held a role as managing director and board member in the Danish subsidiary A/S Christian Berner and as a board member of the subsidiary Bullerbekämparen AB.

"Hans Lindqvist has been a strong and loyal force that has contributed to the development of several of the group's subsidiaries and is a highly valued colleague in the group. Now is a good time to hand over the baton," comments Caroline Reuterskiöld, CEO of Berner Industrier and continues:
"We are excited that Mattias will join us, who with a strong commitment to sustainable technology and an entrepreneurial spirit can lift Christian Berner AB and the group to the next level," says Caroline Reuterskiöld.

Mattias Lysebring takes up his new position at the end of the year, at the latest.

For more information, please contact:

Caroline Reuterskiöld, CEO, +46 31 33 66 900 caroline.reuterskiold@christianberner.com

About us

Berner Industrier is a Nordic industrial group in sustainable technology that operates in a number of attractive and growing niche markets. The Group offers innovative products and solutions that help solve the challenges of our societies through technology. Key areas include clean energy, clean water and sustainable use of resources. The Group consists of eight companies that together have about 215 employees across the Nordic region and annual revenues of about SEK 950 million. Berner Industrier was founded in 1897 and has been listed on Nasdaq Stockholm Main Market since 2017. The share's ticker symbol is BERNER. Read more about us at bernerindustrier.se.



Attachments

New managing director in a subsidiary of Berner Industrier